FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-08-2002



102182415

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	ATENTS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(less
1	onveyance Type — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
1139(0-2-1-	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) John J. Ashman	Month Day Year 07/22/2002
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Monroe Waymer	Month Day Year 07/ 2 /2/2002
Name (line 2)	/0/20823/
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) AVX Corporation	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 867	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Myrtle Beach	outh Carolina 29578-0867 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Add	'ESS Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
/02/2002 WASFAW1 00000058 10208236 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
C:581 40.00 OP	
Bublic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 013150 FRAME: 0842

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
ONED OFFI	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

orrespondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (864) 271-1592	
Name John E. Vick, Jr.	
Address (line 1) Dority & Manning, P.A.	
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 1449	
Address (line 3)	.
Address (line 4) Greenville, South Carolina 29602	
rages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	
pplication Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	
Patent Application Number(s) Not known Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s)]
0208236]
]
f this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Yeal</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.]
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	ا ٦
Enter PCT application number	
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT	
lumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 04-1403	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No	
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	
John E. Vick, Jr. 07/30/2002	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Comverde De	-t-/i>	
Conveying Pa	wark is additional names of conveying parties attac	hed Execution Date
Enter additional C		Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Je	nnifer Hammond	07/22/20 02
Name (line 2)		236
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		90
Name (line 2)		1c9
,		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
N		-
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	parties attached
Enter additional F	Receiving Party(ies)	The day of the second s
Name (line 1)	AVX Corporation	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
·		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 867	is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
	Myrtle Beach South Carolina 295	78-0867
Address (line 3)	My to Dead.	/ O-000 /
Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
	lumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers atta	
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	the same property). Number(s)
Not known	itent Application Number(s) Patent I	Autinoci(2)
THOU KINDWIT		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: ELX-99

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, John J. Ashman, a citizen of the United States residing at 630 North Creekside Drive, Murrells Inlet, South Carolina 29576, Monroe Waymer, a citizen of the United States residing at 1891 Maxwell Place, Orangeburg, South Carolina 29115, and Jennifer Hammond, a citizen of the United States residing at 918 Pebble Lane, Garden City, South Carolina 29576, (hereinafter referenced together as ASSIGNORS), have jointly invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "Electrical Connectors and Electrical Components".

AND WHEREAS, AVX Corporation, P.O. Box 867, Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29578-0867, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Carolina, United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at Myrtle Beach, South Carolina, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WE, the said ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to record transfer of said Letters of Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

REEL: 013150 FRAME: 0845

And WE hereby agree to transfer a like interest, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Agreeing furthermore, upon request of sa	aid ASSIGNE	E, and without further remuneration,
to execute any and all papers desired by said AS	SIGNEE for t	the filing and granting of foreign
applications and the perfecting of title thereto in This Assignment executed on the date in Date: $\frac{7/22/02}{\text{Sig}}$	dicated below	et Inventor
STATE OF		
On this day of	, 20	, appeared before me
JOHN J. ASHMAN, to me identified as the indi	vidual referre	d to in the foregoing instrument, and
he acknowledged to me that he executed same a	s his free act	and deed for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.		
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR:		[SEAL]
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:		

2

Date: 7/22/02		Mayoza Signature of S	1/10	egner
		MONROE WA		
STATE OF)) ss.	WONKOL W	X T IVIL	
On this day of		, 20		_, appeared before me
MONROE WAYMER, to me iden	itified as	the individual re	eferred	to in the foregoing instrument,
and he acknowledged to me that he	e execute	ed same as his fre	ee act a	and deed for the uses and purpose
therein set forth.				
NOTA BY BUDI IC FOR		<u>_</u>		[SEAL]
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:				
Date:		Signature of T	/ Ln / Third I	Janune vol
		JENNIFER HA		
STATE OF)) ss.			
COUNTY OF)			
On this day of		, 20	·	_, appeared before me
JENNIFER HAMMOND, to me id	dentified	as the individual	l referr	ed to in the foregoing instrument,
and he acknowledged to me that h	e execute	ed same as his fro	ee act a	and deed for the uses and purpose
therein set forth.				
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR:				[SEAL]
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: _				

3

PATENT REEL: 013150 FRAME: 0847

RECORDED: 07/30/2002